
Canicross Thuin - Bike

1 Philippe Wery + Tym Bike 2 Hommes 0:12:31 21,57 km/h
2 Danny Lemmens + Torok Bike 2 Hommes 0:15:16 17,69 km/h
3 Serge Heroufosse + Nao Bike 2 Hommes 0:23:55 11,29 km/h

Ludo Daems + Bono Bike 2 Hommes DQ

1 Karin Peeters + Luanrio Bike 2 Dames 0:18:14 14,81 km/h
2 Nathalie Van Laecken + Vedett Bike 2 Dames 0:19:56 13,55 km/h
3 Magda Didier + Cheetah Bike 2 Dames 0:22:13 12,15 km/h
4 Sandra Luts + Nero Bike 2 Dames 0:24:24 11,07 km/h

Elly Buyens + Nice Bike 2 Dames DNF
Muriel Decastiau + Nikita Bike 2 Dames DNF

1 Robin Leyon + Kozak Bike 1 Hommes 0:12:43 21,23 km/h
2 Geoffrey Leyon + Iota Bike 1 Hommes 0:13:16 20,35 km/h
3 Patrice Flament + Falco Bike 1 Hommes 0:13:40 19,76 km/h
4 William Flament + Nero Bike 1 Hommes 0:15:02 17,96 km/h
5 Anthony Heroufosse + Gin Bike 1 Hommes 0:15:35 17,33 km/h
6 Jan-Willem Verloigne + Fever Bike 1 Hommes 0:16:38 16,23 km/h
7 Angel Espigares + Zeus Bike 1 Hommes 0:17:24 15,52 km/h
8 Luc Ruebens + Iris Bike 1 Hommes 0:19:10 14,09 km/h

François Selvais + Doti Bike 1 Hommes DNF

1 Ilse Deborger + Kika Bike 1 Dames 0:15:48 17,09 km/h
2 Elise Clippeleyr + Odys Bike 1 Dames 0:18:29 14,61 km/h
3 Ellen Poelmans + Zinoo Bike 1 Dames 0:20:20 13,28 km/h
4 Sarah Daems + Oreo Bike 1 Dames 0:20:35 13,12 km/h
5 Géraldine Perrot + Lips Bike 1 Dames 0:30:00 9,00 km/h

Canicross Thuin Long/Lang

1 Philippe Wery + Klyde V2 Hommes 0:19:59 15,91 km/h
2 Patrick Bosmans + Ben V2 Hommes 0:20:32 15,49 km/h
3 Roger Antoine + Layka V2 Hommes 0:23:41 13,43 km/h
4 Michel Joachim + Nora V2 Hommes 0:32:35 9,76 km/h
5 Dany Miesse + Nel V2 Hommes 0:35:43 8,90 km/h
6 Bernard Micheli + Patton V2 Hommes 0:50:02 6,36 km/h

Serge Heroufosse + Heero V2 Hommes DQ

1 Martine Lemmens + Nala V2 Dames 0:29:47 10,68 km/h
2 Lucy Goffin + Ostin V2 Dames 0:31:24 10,13 km/h
3 Christine Duchateau + Farah V2 Dames 0:34:22 9,25 km/h

1 Patrice Flament + Mengo V1 Hommes 0:20:54 15,22 km/h
2 Fabian Maury + Chilam V1 Hommes 0:22:59 13,84 km/h
3 Mario  Vanstreels + Yukan V1 Hommes 0:23:34 13,49 km/h
4 Jef De Wachter + Novak V1 Hommes 0:23:51 13,33 km/h
5 Frédéric De Witte  + Kaiser V1 Hommes 0:24:28 13,00 km/h
6 Eddy Buelens + Slowaak V1 Hommes 0:24:52 12,79 km/h



7 Marc Heck + Nala V1 Hommes 0:25:04 12,69 km/h
8 Nico  Van Uffel + Liro V1 Hommes 0:25:11 12,63 km/h
9 Johan Geens + Odelle V1 Hommes 0:27:19 11,64 km/h

10 Michel Servais + Serac V1 Hommes 0:27:48 11,44 km/h
11 Jens Mönnikes + Ginger V1 Hommes 0:27:59 11,36 km/h
12 Antoine Lesurpied + Lucky V1 Hommes 0:28:06 11,32 km/h
13 Jan-Willem Verloigne + Vivid V1 Hommes 0:28:27 11,18 km/h
14 Dimitri Beaudot + Liôz V1 Hommes 0:31:32 10,08 km/h
15 Marc Léonard + Woody V1 Hommes 0:33:50 9,40 km/h
16 Eric Schleck + Malia V1 Hommes 0:35:22 8,99 km/h
17 François  Wotquenne + Annabelen V1 Hommes 0:38:16 8,31 km/h

1 Milly Caudron + Oz V1 Dames 0:25:23 12,53 km/h
2 Sophie Mondet + Kenzo V1 Dames 0:30:52 10,30 km/h
3 Mélanie Bien + Trampa V1 Dames 0:34:43 9,16 km/h
4 Vera Escajadillo + Tika V1 Dames 0:36:53 8,62 km/h

1 Mathieu Caminelle + Tara Seniors Hommes 0:21:27 14,83 km/h
2 Guillaume Solbreux + Oana Seniors Hommes 0:21:30 14,79 km/h
3 Kevin Kranik + Balu Seniors Hommes 0:21:59 14,47 km/h
4 Christopher Heroufosse + Kojak Seniors Hommes 0:22:42 14,01 km/h
5 Nicolas Heck + Max Seniors Hommes 0:24:05 13,20 km/h
6 Fabien Dubois-Susse + Happy Seniors Hommes 0:24:38 12,91 km/h
7 Jannick Mulkers + Oscar Seniors Dames 0:25:24 12,52 km/h
8 Jonas Lammens + Jack Seniors Hommes 0:26:47 11,87 km/h
9 Frédéric George + Zyra Seniors Hommes 0:28:38 11,11 km/h

10 Robin Toubac + Zira Seniors Hommes 0:30:01 10,59 km/h
11 Quentin Rottiers + Bella Seniors Hommes 0:37:21 8,51 km/h
12 Michael Semail  + Janis Seniors Hommes 0:38:18 8,30 km/h

1 Kirsten Schoonbaert + Indra Seniors Dames 0:22:28 14,15 km/h
2 Stefanie De Baerdemaeker + Mango Seniors Dames 0:23:06 13,77 km/h
3 Déborah Van Cauter + Grimm Seniors Dames 0:26:57 11,80 km/h
4 Tamara Gregoor + Nando Seniors Dames 0:29:00 10,97 km/h
5 Audrey Recloux + Umiak Seniors Dames 0:29:37 10,74 km/h
6 Sophie Halleux + Shanna Seniors Dames 0:30:14 10,52 km/h
7 Justine Longueville + Nylo Seniors Dames 0:30:17 10,50 km/h
8 Barbara Chevaillier + Lajos Seniors Dames 0:31:34 10,07 km/h
9 Maude Dupont + Joyce Seniors Dames 0:32:06 9,91 km/h

10 Ilse Deborger + Kayli Seniors Dames 0:32:15 9,86 km/h
11 Sophie Grandjean + Maori Seniors Dames 0:33:56 9,37 km/h
12 Julie Debatty + O'Cartouche Seniors Dames 0:39:54 7,97 km/h
13 Line Vandebrouk + Ideale Seniors Dames 0:40:47 7,80 km/h
14 Marianne Delvoye + Quito Seniors Dames 0:43:20 7,34 km/h

1 William Flament + Roxy Juniors Garçons 0:28:15 11,26 km/h

1 Audrey Pagniey + Speed Juniors Filles 0:34:38 9,18 km/h



Scratch Bike

1 Philippe Wery + Tym Bike 2 Hommes 0:12:31 21,57 km/h
2 Robin Leyon + Kozak Bike 1 Hommes 0:12:43 21,23 km/h
4 Geoffrey Leyon + Iota Bike 1 Hommes 0:13:16 20,35 km/h
5 Patrice Flament + Falco Bike 1 Hommes 0:13:40 19,76 km/h
6 William Flament + Nero Bike 1 Hommes 0:15:02 17,96 km/h
7 Danny Lemmens + Torok Bike 2 Hommes 0:15:16 17,69 km/h
8 Anthony Heroufosse + Gin Bike 1 Hommes 0:15:35 17,33 km/h
9 Ilse Deborger + Kika Bike 1 Dames 0:15:48 17,09 km/h

10 Jan-Willem Verloigne + Fever Bike 1 Hommes 0:16:38 16,23 km/h
11 Angel Espigares + Zeus Bike 1 Hommes 0:17:24 15,52 km/h
12 Karin Peeters + Luanrio Bike 2 Dames 0:18:14 14,81 km/h
13 Elise Clippeleyr + Odys Bike 1 Dames 0:18:29 14,61 km/h
14 Luc Ruebens + Iris Bike 1 Hommes 0:19:10 14,09 km/h
15 Nathalie Van Laecken + Vedett Bike 2 Dames 0:19:56 13,55 km/h
16 Ellen Poelmans + Zinoo Bike 1 Dames 0:20:20 13,28 km/h
17 Sarah Daems + Oreo Bike 1 Dames 0:20:35 13,12 km/h
18 Magda Didier + Cheetah Bike 2 Dames 0:22:13 12,15 km/h
19 Serge Heroufosse + Nao Bike 2 Hommes 0:23:55 11,29 km/h
20 Sandra Luts + Nero Bike 2 Dames 0:24:24 11,07 km/h
21 Géraldine Perrot + Lips Bike 1 Dames 0:30:00 9,00 km/h

Ludo Daems + Bono Bike 2 Hommes DQ
Muriel Decastiau + Nikita Bike 2 Dames DNF
François Selvais + Doti Bike 1 Hommes DNF
Elly Buyens + Nice Bike 2 Dames DNF

Scratch Long/Lang

1 Philippe Wery + Klyde V2 Hommes 0:19:59 15,91 km/h
2 Patrick Bosmans + Ben V2 Hommes 0:20:32 15,49 km/h
3 Patrice Flament + Mengo V1 Hommes 0:20:54 15,22 km/h
4 Mathieu Caminelle + Tara Seniors Hommes 0:21:27 14,83 km/h
5 Guillaume Solbreux + Oana Seniors Hommes 0:21:30 14,79 km/h
6 Kevin Kranik + Balu Seniors Hommes 0:21:59 14,47 km/h
7 Kirsten Schoonbaert + Indra Seniors Dames 0:22:28 14,15 km/h
8 Christopher Heroufosse + Kojak Seniors Hommes 0:22:42 14,01 km/h
9 Fabian Maury + Chilam V1 Hommes 0:22:59 13,84 km/h

10 Stefanie De Baerdemaeker + Mango Seniors Dames 0:23:06 13,77 km/h
11 Mario  Vanstreels + Yukan V1 Hommes 0:23:34 13,49 km/h
12 Roger Antoine + Layka V2 Hommes 0:23:41 13,43 km/h
13 Jef De Wachter + Novak V1 Hommes 0:23:51 13,33 km/h
14 Nicolas Heck + Max Seniors Hommes 0:24:05 13,20 km/h
15 Frédéric De Witte  + Kaiser V1 Hommes 0:24:28 13,00 km/h
16 Fabien Dubois-Susse + Happy Seniors Hommes 0:24:38 12,91 km/h
17 Eddy Buelens + Slowaak V1 Hommes 0:24:52 12,79 km/h
18 Marc Heck + Nala V1 Hommes 0:25:04 12,69 km/h
19 Nico  Van Uffel + Liro V1 Hommes 0:25:11 12,63 km/h
20 Milly Caudron + Oz V1 Dames 0:25:23 12,53 km/h
21 Jannick Mulkers + Oscar Seniors Dames 0:25:24 12,52 km/h



22 Jonas Lammens + Jack Seniors Hommes 0:26:47 11,87 km/h
23 Déborah Van Cauter + Grimm Seniors Dames 0:26:57 11,80 km/h
24 Johan Geens + Odelle V1 Hommes 0:27:19 11,64 km/h
25 Michel Servais + Serac V1 Hommes 0:27:48 11,44 km/h
26 Jens Mönnikes + Ginger V1 Hommes 0:27:59 11,36 km/h
27 Antoine Lesurpied + Lucky V1 Hommes 0:28:06 11,32 km/h
28 William Flament + Roxy Juniors Garçons 0:28:15 11,26 km/h
29 Jan-Willem Verloigne + Vivid V1 Hommes 0:28:27 11,18 km/h
30 Frédéric George + Zyra Seniors Hommes 0:28:38 11,11 km/h
31 Tamara Gregoor + Nando Seniors Dames 0:29:00 10,97 km/h
32 Audrey Recloux + Umiak Seniors Dames 0:29:37 10,74 km/h
33 Martine Lemmens + Nala V2 Dames 0:29:47 10,68 km/h
34 Robin Toubac + Zira Seniors Hommes 0:30:01 10,59 km/h
35 Sophie Halleux + Shanna Seniors Dames 0:30:14 10,52 km/h
36 Justine Longueville + Nylo Seniors Dames 0:30:17 10,50 km/h
37 Sophie Mondet + Kenzo V1 Dames 0:30:52 10,30 km/h
38 Lucy Goffin + Ostin V2 Dames 0:31:24 10,13 km/h
39 Dimitri Beaudot + Liôz V1 Hommes 0:31:32 10,08 km/h
40 Barbara Chevaillier + Lajos Seniors Dames 0:31:34 10,07 km/h
41 Maude Dupont + Joyce Seniors Dames 0:32:06 9,91 km/h
42 Ilse Deborger + Kayli Seniors Dames 0:32:15 9,86 km/h
43 Michel Joachim + Nora V2 Hommes 0:32:35 9,76 km/h
44 Marc Léonard + Woody V1 Hommes 0:33:50 9,40 km/h
45 Sophie Grandjean + Maori Seniors Dames 0:33:56 9,37 km/h
46 Christine Duchateau + Farah V2 Dames 0:34:22 9,25 km/h
47 Audrey Pagniey + Speed Juniors Filles 0:34:38 9,18 km/h
48 Mélanie Bien + Trampa V1 Dames 0:34:43 9,16 km/h
49 Eric Schleck + Malia V1 Hommes 0:35:22 8,99 km/h
50 Dany Miesse + Nel V2 Hommes 0:35:43 8,90 km/h
51 Vera Escajadillo + Tika V1 Dames 0:36:53 8,62 km/h
52 Quentin Rottiers + Bella Seniors Hommes 0:37:21 8,51 km/h
53 François  Wotquenne + Annabelen V1 Hommes 0:38:16 8,31 km/h
54 Michael Semail  + Janis Seniors Hommes 0:38:18 8,30 km/h
55 Julie Debatty + O'Cartouche Seniors Dames 0:39:54 7,97 km/h
56 Line Vandebrouk + Ideale Seniors Dames 0:40:47 7,80 km/h
57 Marianne Delvoye + Quito Seniors Dames 0:43:20 7,34 km/h
58 Bernard Micheli + Patton V2 Hommes 0:50:02 6,36 km/h

Serge Heroufosse + Heero V2 Hommes DQ
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